Mayor Alice Ruby

Manager Robert J Mawson



Dillingham City Council
Kimberly Johnson
Michael Bennett
Aksel Buholm
Curt Armstrong
Kaleb Westfall

Perry Abrams

MEMORANDUM

Date: 6/07/2023

To: Lori Goodell, Acting City Manager

Billy Noonkesser, Public Works Foreman

From: Patty Buholm, Planning Director

Subject: Dragnet Drive UPDATE 6/06/2023

After the direction of needing to complete a follow up on Dragnet Drive on Tuesday June 5, 2023 this is the report that I am following up with.

Dragnet Drive does have a concerning area that is soft and currently coned off to prevent additional driving on this section of the road. The area that was previously fixed is holding well and there is no sign of road deterioration. The Public Works guys did an amazing job with this correction. Ditching and draining is still a future concern, however currently do not pose a threat to the road.

Here are a few pictures of the area that was fixed and the area that is still being monitored:



Edge of Dragnet Dr soft spot



Soft spot with different view



Ditching that needs improvement



Previously corrected section Dragnet Dr

